ICPL-3120 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V02 Release Date: 2024/03/18
ICPL-3120
2.5A, Gate Driver Photo Coupler
111
ORDERING INFORMATION
Outline Part Number Package Marking Packing
Packing
Size
Quantity
ICPL-3120-000E DIP8
ICPL
3120
/YYWWA
Tube 500mm 45
ICPL-3120-100E DIP8-M Tube 500mm 45
ICPL-3120-500E DIP8-SL Reel 13＂ 1000
Features
 High isolation 5000 VRMS
 DC input with a high speed driver
 Operating temperature range - 40 °C to
100 °C
 Rail to rail output
 REACH & RoHS compliance
 Halogen free (Optional)
 MSL class 1
 Regulatory Approvals
 UL - UL1577
 VDE - EN60747-5-5(VDE0884-5)
 CQC - GB4943.1
Applications
 Isolated IGBT/Power MOSFET gate drive
 Industrial Inverter
 AC brushless and DC motor drives
 Induction Heating
Description
The ICPL-3120 series combine an AlGaAs
infrared emitting diode as the emitter which is
optically coupled to an integrated circuit with a
power output stage in a plastic DIP8 package
with different lead forming options.